APPENDIX -IX

ORY

A GENERAL INFORMATION

NAME OF THE SCHOOL
AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE

PRINCIPAL NAME
PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION
SCHOOL EMAIL ID

CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION

. COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER
AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF
ANY

COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS
APPLICABLE

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC)
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER
RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF
APPLICABLE

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE
AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

. | hitps:/inarendraacademy.org/wp-
content/uploads/2025/05/Society-Registration. pdf
— ., D0 _|

L RE

NARENDRA ACADEMY, SULTANA
1730427

10771

- NARENDRA ACADEMY , KISHOREPURA ROAD,

SULTANA, DISTT- JHUNJHUNU, JHUNJHUNU,
RAJASTHAN - 333028

PRAVESH KUMAR

- MA,BEd

nacademy2007 @rediffmail.com

9664112664

https://narendraacademy.org/wp-
content/uploads/2025/05/Affiliation. pdf

hﬂps:f'!narendraacademy. org/wp-
| content/uploads/2025/05/Noc-CBSE . pdf

| 'https {Inarendraacademy.org/wp-
content/uploads/2025/05/RTE-Registration. pdf

https //narendraacademy.org/wp-
content/uploads/2025/05/Building-safety-
certificate pdf




6  COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE | hitpe:inarendraacademy orgiwg-
ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY contentuploads/2025/05/Fire-Noc.pdf

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED | pvoc /narendraacademy.orgiwp-

BY THE SCHOOL FOR content/uploads/2025/05/SELF-CERTIFICATION-
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF SERFAEMA e
AFFILIATION i i kA

8 . COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND [P ——

SANITATION CERTIFICATES | content/uploads/2025/05/Drinking-Water-
| Certificate.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT
UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.,

C RESULT AND ACADEMICS

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL Aitpe:linerendrascadermy oRaE=

content/uploads/2025/03/SESSION-2025-26-
FEE.pdf

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER https://narendraacademy.org/wp-

content/uploads/2025/03/Calender-2025-26.pdf

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE
(SMC)

https://narendraacademy.org/wp-
content/uploads/2025/05/sme.pdf

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION itbs:liarendraaceden o
* (PTA) MEMBERS content/uploads/2025/04/PTA-List.pdf

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICAEBILITY

https://narendraacademy.org/public-disclosure/




1

1

RESUL

1

PRINCIPAL

TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS

PGT

TGT

PRT

TEACHERS SECTION RATIO

DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR
DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS
TEACHER

2025 38 38

T

2025 32 30

SCHOOL WCTURI

TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ
MTR)
NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROQOMS (IN sQ
MTR)
NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

INTERNET FACILITY

NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS

NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

PRAVESH KUMAR

52
8
17

15

1.73

100

g93.75

7600

30 & 561

6 & 395

" YES
16

10



7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION https //youtu.be/CaxkGeblPqw?feature=shared
OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE
OF THE SCHOOL
F : TEACHER DETAILS
1 LICHAMA KUMARI TGT B.SC.
2 SANJAY GURUNG TGT BA.
3 ANJU BUDANIA VICE PRINCIPAL M.A.
4 MANJU SHARMA TGT M.A.
5 JYOTI TGT MA.
6 SUNITA KUMARI PGT MA.
7 SANTOSH KANWAR NTT B.A.
8 PAWAN KUMAR YOGI PGT M.COM
9 SAMPAT SINGH SHEKHAWAT ~ OTHER M.A.
10 JAY PRAKASH OTHER 12th
1 POOJA JANGIR PRT 12
12 PRAVESH KUMAR PRINCIPAL MA
13 ANITA KUMARI PGT MA.
14 RITIKA PRT MA.
15 ANNU SHIKHA TGT B.Sc
16 SUNITA PRT 12
17 JANUKA THAPA PGT M.A.
18 POONAM PRT BA
19 ANKUR VERMA PRT B.Sc
20 ASHISH DWIVEDI NTT B.Sc
21 SUNITA KUMARI PRT M.A.
22 PRIYA SOLANKI PGT M.Sc.
23 PRIYANKA PGT M.SC
24 RASHMI SHARMA PRT M.A



25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

38

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

AARTI SWAMI

USHA KUMARI RUYAL

VIJAY VERMA

SURENDRA KUMAR

SANGEETA

REENA

KAMAL JANGIR

LALIT KUMAR

MANDIRA RAI

PASCAL CHETTRI

RENU KUMARI

ASIFA

SEEMA SAIN

PAWAN KUMARI

MANISH KUMAR

SUMAN KUMARI

NAVNEET SINGH

MONIKA

ANIL KUMARI

PRATIBHA KHEDAR

SUNIL KUMAR

RASHMI POONIA

MANISHA

SUBHASH SIRADHANA

SHARMILA KUMARI

NAVEEN KUMAR

SAROJ KUMARI

REENU

PAYAL JANGIR

PRT

TGT

TGT

PGT

PTI

NTT

OTHER

PTI

PRT

OTHER

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

PRT

NTT

TGT

NTT

TGT

TGT

PRT

NTT

PRT

NTT

NTT

PRT

M.A.

M.SC

M.COM

M.Sc

BA

B.SC

B.A.

B.A

B.A

B.A.

M.A.

M.Sc.

B.A,

M.A.

M SC

M SC

M.Sc.

M.A.

M.Sc

M.Sc.

B.A.

B.A,

M.Sc.

B.Sc.

M.A,

B.Sc.

M. Sc.

M.A.

M.COM



55

56

7

58

SABITA

MANOJ KUMAR

MANJU KUMARI SHARMA

MILAN BHATIA

KRISHNA KUMAR SHARMA

NTT

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

M.A.

B.Sc.

M.A.

M.Com

BBA

Naeandra-Acadenty, Suliana
$chivol Code-10771



