

## APPENDIX -IX

### MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

#### A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	NARENDRA ACADEMY, SULTANA
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	1730427
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	10771
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	NARENDRA ACADEMY , KISHOREPURA ROAD, SULTANA, DISTT- JHUNJHUNU, JHUNJHUNU, RAJASTHAN - 333028
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	PRAVESH KUMAR
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	MA , B Ed
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	nacademy2007@rediffmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9664112664

#### B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	<a href="https://narendraacademy.org/wp-content/uploads/2025/05/Affiliation.pdf">https://narendraacademy.org/wp-content/uploads/2025/05/Affiliation.pdf</a>
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	<a href="https://narendraacademy.org/wp-content/uploads/2025/05/Society-Registration.pdf">https://narendraacademy.org/wp-content/uploads/2025/05/Society-Registration.pdf</a>
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	<a href="https://narendraacademy.org/wp-content/uploads/2025/05/Noc-CBSE.pdf">https://narendraacademy.org/wp-content/uploads/2025/05/Noc-CBSE.pdf</a>
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	<a href="https://narendraacademy.org/wp-content/uploads/2025/05/RTE-Registration.pdf">https://narendraacademy.org/wp-content/uploads/2025/05/RTE-Registration.pdf</a>
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	<a href="https://narendraacademy.org/wp-content/uploads/2025/05/Building-safety-certificate.pdf">https://narendraacademy.org/wp-content/uploads/2025/05/Building-safety-certificate.pdf</a>

6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	<a href="https://narendraacademy.org/wp-content/uploads/2025/05/Fire-Noc.pdf">https://narendraacademy.org/wp-content/uploads/2025/05/Fire-Noc.pdf</a>
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	<a href="https://narendraacademy.org/wp-content/uploads/2025/05/SELF-CERTIFICATION-PERFORMA.pdf">https://narendraacademy.org/wp-content/uploads/2025/05/SELF-CERTIFICATION-PERFORMA.pdf</a>
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	<a href="https://narendraacademy.org/wp-content/uploads/2025/05/Drinking-Water-Certificate.pdf">https://narendraacademy.org/wp-content/uploads/2025/05/Drinking-Water-Certificate.pdf</a>

**NOTE:**

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMENTS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

**C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :**

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	<a href="https://narendraacademy.org/wp-content/uploads/2025/03/SESSION-2025-26-FEE.pdf">https://narendraacademy.org/wp-content/uploads/2025/03/SESSION-2025-26-FEE.pdf</a>
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	<a href="https://narendraacademy.org/wp-content/uploads/2025/03/Calender-2025-26.pdf">https://narendraacademy.org/wp-content/uploads/2025/03/Calender-2025-26.pdf</a>
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	<a href="https://narendraacademy.org/wp-content/uploads/2025/05/smc.pdf">https://narendraacademy.org/wp-content/uploads/2025/05/smc.pdf</a>
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	<a href="https://narendraacademy.org/wp-content/uploads/2025/04/PTA-List.pdf">https://narendraacademy.org/wp-content/uploads/2025/04/PTA-List.pdf</a>
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	<a href="https://narendraacademy.org/public-disclosure/">https://narendraacademy.org/public-disclosure/</a>

**D : STAFF (TEACHING) :**

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
--------	-------------	---------

1	PRINCIPAL	PRAVESH KUMAR
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	52
	PGT	8
	TGT	17
	PRT	15
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1.73
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	1
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	1

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	38	38	100	

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	32	30	93.75	

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	7600
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	30 & 561
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	6 & 395
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	16
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	10

7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	<a href="https://youtu.be/CaxkGebIPqw?feature=shared">https://youtu.be/CaxkGebIPqw?feature=shared</a>
---	---	---

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	LICHAMA KUMARI	TGT	B.SC.
2	SANJAY GURUNG	TGT	B.A.
3	ANJU BUDANIA	VICE PRINCIPAL	M.A.
4	MANJU SHARMA	TGT	M.A.
5	JYOTI	TGT	M.A.
6	SUNITA KUMARI	PGT	M.A.
7	SANTOSH KANWAR	NTT	B.A.
8	PAWAN KUMAR YOGI	PGT	M.COM
9	SAMPAT SINGH SHEKHAWAT	OTHER	M.A.
10	JAY PRAKASH	OTHER	12th
11	POOJA JANGIR	PRT	12
12	PRAVESH KUMAR	PRINCIPAL	MA
13	ANITA KUMARI	PGT	M.A.
14	RITIKA	PRT	M.A.
15	ANNU SHIKHA	TGT	B.Sc
16	SUNITA	PRT	12
17	JANUKA THAPA	PGT	M.A.
18	POONAM	PRT	BA
19	ANKUR VERMA	PRT	B.Sc
20	ASHISH DWIVEDI	NTT	B.Sc
21	SUNITA KUMARI	PRT	M.A.
22	PRIYA SOLANKI	PGT	M.Sc.
23	PRIYANKA	PGT	M.SC
24	RASHMI SHARMA	PRT	M.A

25	AARTI SWAMI	PRT	M.A.
26	USHA KUMARI RUYAL	TGT	M.SC
27	VIJAY VERMA	TGT	M.COM
28	SURENDRA KUMAR	PGT	M.Sc
29	SANGEETA	PTI	BA
30	REENA	NTT	B.SC
31	KAMAL JANGIR	OTHER	B.A.
32	LALIT KUMAR	PTI	B.A
33	MANDIRA RAI	PRT	B.A
34	PASCAL CHETTRI	OTHER	B.A.
35	RENU KUMARI	PRT	M.A.
36	ASIFA	TGT	M.Sc.
37	SEEMA SAIN	NTT	B.A.
38	PAWAN KUMARI	TGT	M.A.
39	MANISH KUMAR	TGT	M SC
40	SUMAN KUMARI	TGT	M SC
41	NAVNEET SINGH	PGT	M.Sc.
42	MONIKA	PRT	M.A.
43	ANIL KUMARI	NTT	M.Sc
44	PRATIBHA KHEDAR	TGT	M.Sc.
45	SUNIL KUMAR	NTT	B.A.
46	RASHMI POONIA	TGT	B.A.
47	MANISHA	TGT	M.Sc.
48	SUBHASH SIRADHANA	PRT	B.Sc.
49	SHARMILA KUMARI	NTT	M.A.
50	NAVEEN KUMAR	PRT	B.Sc.
51	SAROJ KUMARI	NTT	M.Sc.
52	REENU	NTT	M.A.
53	PAYAL JANGIR	PRT	M.COM

54	SABITA	NTT	M.A.
55	MANOJ KUMAR	TGT	B.Sc.
56	MANJU KUMARI SHARMA	PRT	M.A.
57	MILAN BHATIA	TGT	M.Com
58	KRISHNA KUMAR SHARMA	TGT	BBA

  
**PRINCIPAL**  
Narandra Academy, Sufiana  
School Code-10771